
Ohio State (5-4) -vs- # 2 Texas (8-1)
2/15/2026 at Austin, Texas (McCombs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cambria Salmon (2-0)
Loss: Molk, Jenna (2-2)
HBP: Molk, Jenna, Hannah Wells
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bobby DeMayo First: Carlos A Guzman Third Base: William Lopez Pellot 
Start: 11:06 AM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 2,285   Weather: 65 degrees, clear
Game notes:
- Salmon faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ohio State 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 4 0
Texas 4 0 0 1 2 0 X 7 8 1

Ohio State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cruse, Taylor lf 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Wilhelm, Abbie 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Lang, Hailey c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Barrett, Tanaya pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tarr, Sara ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Limon, Skylar cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Bewick, Sami 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Landmesser, Lottie 3b 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
Ricks, Kailea dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Neal, Izzy rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tolley, Emma ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Molk, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 4 2 4 7 6

HR: Wilhelm, Abbie (1); Landmesser, Lottie (1)
HBP: Lang, Hailey (1); Landmesser, Lottie (1)

Texas 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashton Maloney rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kayden Henry cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Caigan Crabtree ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Leighann Goode 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Reese Atwood c 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Kaydee Bennett pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Stewart 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Viviana Martinez ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alisa Sneed 3b/lf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kaiah Altmeyer lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Jaycie Nichols 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hannah Wells dp/p 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Adayah Wallace pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cambria Salmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 8 7 3 2 4

2B: Katie Stewart (1)
HR: Hannah Wells (1)
CS: Alisa Sneed (1)
HBP: Ashton Maloney (1); Alisa Sneed (1)
E: Viviana Martinez (1)

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Molk, Jenna (L, 2-2) 6.0 8 7 7 3 2 2 0 2 0 24 29 4 10 93
Totals 8 7 7 3 2 2 0 2 0 24 29 4 10 93

Texas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cambria Salmon (W, 2-0) 5.1 4 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 19 21 5 6 86
Hannah Wells 1.2 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 6 10 1 1 49
Totals 4 4 2 4 7 2 0 2 0 25 31 6 7 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Ohio State - Top of 1st OSU TX
Cruse walked (3-1 BBBFB). 0 0
Wilhelm flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBFB). 0 0
Lang grounded out to ss (0-0); Cruse advanced to second. 0 0
Cruse advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Tarr popped up to 1b (1-2 FBFF). 0 0

Texas - Bottom of 1st OSU TX
Maloney hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Henry walked (3-1 BBBKB); Maloney advanced to second. 0 0
Goode walked (3-1 BBKBB); Henry advanced to second; Maloney advanced to third. 0 0
Atwood singled to third base, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Goode advanced to second; Henry scored; Maloney scored. 0 2
Stewart singled to right center (1-0 B); Atwood advanced to second; Goode advanced to third. 0 2
Martinez reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFBFFB); Stewart advanced to second; Atwood advanced to
third; Goode out at home 2b to c. 0 2
Sneed hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 K); Martinez advanced to second; Stewart advanced to third; Atwood scored. 0 3
Altmeyer singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KFF); Sneed advanced to second; Martinez advanced to third, out at
home lf to c; Stewart scored. 0 4
Altmeyer advanced to second; Sneed advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Wells grounded out to p (3-2 BBKBF). 0 4

Ohio State - Top of 2nd OSU TX
Limon singled to right center, out at second cf to ss (3-2 KBBBS). 0 4
Ohio State is challenging the previous play. 0 4
Call upheld. 0 4
Bewick grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Landmesser grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4

Texas - Bottom of 2nd OSU TX
Maloney grounded out to c unassisted (0-0). 0 4
Henry grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Goode flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4

Ohio State - Top of 3rd OSU TX
Ricks flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Neal grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4
Cruse singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 4
Wilhelm struck out looking (2-2 FBKBFK). 0 4

Texas - Bottom of 3rd OSU TX
Atwood flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Stewart lined out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 4
Martinez grounded out to p (3-1 BBKB). 0 4

Ohio State - Top of 4th OSU TX
Lang walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Tarr flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 0 4
Limon struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 4
Lang advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Bewick flied out to rf (1-2 SSBF). 0 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas - Bottom of 4th OSU TX
Sneed grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 4
Altmeyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Wells homered to right center, RBI (0-1 K). 0 5
Maloney singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 5
Henry grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 5

Ohio State - Top of 5th OSU TX
Sneed to lf. 0 5
Nichols to 3b for Altmeyer. 0 5
Landmesser homered to right center, RBI (1-1 FB). 1 5
Ricks struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 5
Neal out at first rf to 1b (1-2 FKFBFFFF). 1 5
Cruse struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 5

Texas - Bottom of 5th OSU TX
Goode struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 5
Atwood walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Bennett pinch ran for Atwood. 1 5
Stewart doubled to left center (0-0); Bennett advanced to third. 1 5
Martinez grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Stewart advanced to third; Bennett scored. 1 6
Sneed singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 KKBFB); Stewart scored. 1 7
Sneed out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 7

Ohio State - Top of 6th OSU TX
Atwood to c for Bennett. 1 7
Wilhelm homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 7
Wells to p. 2 7
/  for Salmon. 2 7
Lang struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBFS). 2 7
Tarr grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 7
Limon struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFFS). 2 7

Texas - Bottom of 6th OSU TX
Nichols singled to right field (0-1 K). 2 7
Wells reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nichols out at second 3b to 2b. 2 7
Wallace pinch ran for Wells. 2 7
Maloney flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Crabtree pinch hit for Henry. 2 7
Wallace advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Crabtree struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKKBS). 2 7

Ohio State - Top of 7th OSU TX
Henry to cf for Crabtree. 2 7
Wells to p for Wallace. 2 7
Bewick walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Landmesser hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBFFFFB); Bewick advanced to second. 2 7
Ricks struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 2 7
Tolley pinch hit for Neal. 2 7
Tolley flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 2 7
Cruse walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Landmesser advanced to second; Bewick advanced to third. 2 7
Wilhelm reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBSF); Cruse advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by ss; Landmesser scored, unearned; Bewick scored, unearned. 4 7
Lang hit by pitch (0-0); Wilhelm advanced to second. 4 7
Wells to dp. 4 7



Salmon to p. 4 7
Barrett pinch ran for Lang. 4 7
Tarr reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKSFB); Barrett advanced to second; Wilhelm out at third 3b
unassisted. 4 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas - Bottom of 7th OSU TX


